

An agency of the Government of Ontario



Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act e-Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.

Ce document est tiré du registre électronique. tenu aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario,* accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

IN THE MATTER OF THE ONTARIO HERITAGE ACT, 1990, R.S.O. CHAPTER 0.18. AND IN THE MATTER OF THE LANDS AND PREMISES AT THE FOLLOWING MUNICIPAL ADDRESS IN THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DESIGNATE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

fulle in the second

To: Ontario Heritage Foundation, JUL 2 6 1993 77 Bloor Street West, HERITAGE POLICY BRANCH Toronto, Ontario M7A 2R9

TAKE NOTICE that the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Kitley intends to designate the property, including lands and buildings, at the following municipal address as a property of architectural and/or historical value or interest under Part IV of the Ontario Heritage Act, 1990, R.S.O. Chapter 0.18.

THOMAS SINGLETON TINSMITH SHOP PART OF LOT 22, CONCESSION 7 PLAN 79, LOT 32, CIVIC ADDRESS: 59A COUNTY ROAD # 1, TOLEDO

<u>Reason for the Proposed Designation:</u> Architectural and Historical reasons.

Notice of objection to the proposed designation, together with a statement of the reasons for the objection and all relevant facts may be served on the Clerk of the Township of Kitley before the 20th day of August, 1993.

Dated at Toledo this 14th day of July, 1993.

Atty Jones

Clerk/Treasurer

۲